

Parkland County Patrol PARKLAND COUNTY ENFORCEMENT SERVICES

Case Report

Reported by: BACKSTROM, BRAD

Incident Types Label Offender Incident Disposition

GRAVEL ISSUES: HAUL AGREEMENTS: HAUL AGREEMENT CONDITIONS GRAVEL ISSUES: HAUL AGREEMENTS: HAUL AGREEMENT SUSPENSION

Report Disposition Method of Reporting

STILL UNDER INVESTIGATION OFFICER OBSERVED

Report Recorder Manager/Supervisor On Duty Manager/Supervisor Notified

BACKSTROM, BRAD HERITAGE, GEOFF YES

Incident Occured Incident Occured Between Incident Discovered / Called In

2016/08/06 at 0741

Location Specific Location
HAUL AGREEMENTS: MIXCOR RRD 35 35 627 HWY

Report Synopsis/Overview

On 2016/08/06 at 0741 hrs. Peace Officer BACKSTROM observed a gravel truck enter onto RRD 35 south of Hwy 627. The truck was operating for Mixcor Aggregates. The haul times for a Saturday is 0800 hrs. The truck was on the haul route prior to the permitted haul times. The driver, was issued an immediate 1 day suspension from the haul. Mixcor Aggregates will also be issued a 1 day haul agreement suspension.

FI LANGE		Contact # 1	(DRIVER)		
Full Name		PERENCE N			
Drivers License		Drivers License	State Email Add	dress	
Age	Date of Birth	Gender	Race		
Height	Weight	Hair Color	Eye Color		
			Addresses		
Address:					
City		Province	Postal Code	Country	Address Type
PLANE W	MINERAL PAR	Contact #	2		
Business Name MIXCOR AGGRE	GATES INC		Business Number		
			Addresses		

Prepared By:	Submitted Date
BACKSTROM, BRAD	
Signature	Reviewed By/Date

Case Number	2016-1844			
Address:				
City	Pro	ovince Postal	Code Country	Address Type MAILING ADDRESS
Address:	[超過過過至198] [2]			ADDRESS
		Contact # 3 (EMPLOYER	E)	
Full Name				
Drivers License		Drivers LicenseState	Email Address	
Age	Date of Birth	Gender	Race	
Height	Weight	Hair Color	Eye Color	
		244	resses	
Address:		Add	resses	
				The second of the second of the second of
City	Pro	ovince Postal (Code Country	Address Type MAILING ADDRESS
	SEE STATE OF	Vehicle #1	(93M210)	
Plate Type	Plate Number	Vehicle Make	Vehicle Style	
COMMERCIAL Vehicle Model	Expiration	VIN	GRAVEL TRUCK	
venicle woder	Expiration	VIIN	Plate State	
Year	Vehicle Color	Owner		
		Vehicle #2	(4XC295)	
Plate Type	Plate Number	Vehicle Make	Vehicle Style	
TRAILER Vehicle Model	Expiration	VIN	TRAILER Plate State	
The second secon		BARTOLE SANCESCO CONTROL OF THE		
Year	Vehicle Color	Owner		
		Digital Med	ia List	
		Prepared By:		Submitted Date
	BACKSTR	ROM, BRAD		
	Signature	Parting a soul s	Reviewed By/Date	

Digital Media # 1



SUSPENSION NOTICE SERVED TO MIXCOR

Description

Digital Media # 2



Γitle

Title

Description

Comm Vehicle Insp Form & Gravel pit/truck inv rep

Narrative text

SUMMARY

On 2016/08/06 at 0741 hrs. Peace Officer BACKSTROM observed a gravel truck enter onto RRD 35 south of Hwy 627. The truck was operating for Mixcor Aggregates. The haul times for a Saturday is 0800 hrs. The truck was on the haul route prior to the permitted haul times. The driver, was issued an immediate 1 day suspension from the haul. Mixcor Aggregates will also be issued a 1 day haul agreement suspension.

INVESTIGATION

2016/08/06

- At 0741 hrs. Peace Officer BACKSTROM was travelling west on Hwy 627 approaching RRD 35.
- BACKSTROM observed a black truck tractor with a white semi trailer, gravel truck entering onto RRD 35 from Hwy 627.
- BACKSTROM conducted a traffic stop on the gravel truck.
- The truck was a displaying an Alberta Licence plate
- The truck was pulling a trailer displaying an Alberta Licence plate
- The truck was displaying an Alberta Sand & Gravel Association (ASGA) number
- The driver was identified by means of an Alberta Operator's Licence as
- confirmed he was going to the Mixcor Aggregates pit on RRD 35.
- BACKSTROM advised that trucks are not permitted on the haul road prior to 0800 hrs.
- stated he did not know this.
- BACKSTROM asked how long has been hauling for Mixcor Aggregates.
- did not reply.
- Mixcor Aggregates currently holds Haul Agreement No. 2015-H-45.
- Sec. 16 of the Haul Agreement states the hours of operation for hauling shall be:
 8:00 am to 4:00 pm on Saturday.

Prepared	By
----------	----

Submitted Date

BACKSTROM, BRAD(

Signature

Reviewed By/Date

- Case Number 2016-1844 - There is no provision to allow trucks to enter onto the road prior to the permitted start time. - Sec. 18 of the Haul Agreement states the penalties for the infractions. - The penalty for truck movements before approved times or designated haul periods for first offence is truck and driver suspended for one day and haul agreement suspended for one day. - BACKSTROM issued an immediate one day suspension to be served on todays date. - That suspension was issued via Parkland County Gravel Pit/Truck Investigational Report No. 028. - BACKSTROM attended the Mixcor Aggregates pit and spoke with the scale operator, - BACKSTROM advised that truck 8818 was on the road outside of the hours and was issued a 1 day suspension. - BACKSTROM also advised there will be a one day Haul Agreement suspension issued to Mixcor Aggregates. - BACKSTROM advised he will complete the Haul Agreement suspension letter and drop it off either Monday or Tuesday. 2016/08/08 - At 1215 hrs BACKSTROM served the Suspension Notice to - The Suspension Notice explains the 14 day appeal period.
- The notice also explains if Mixcor Aggregates Inc. chooses not to appeal the suspension it will be served on 2016/08/26.

Prepared By:	Submitted Date
BACKSTROM, BRAD	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF
ignature	
	Reviewed By/Date